

Opened: November 2, 2023 For: Annual Contract for Toter Refuse Containers & Replacement Parts 6100017118 JF			<b>OMNIA</b> Toter, LLC 841 Meacham Road Statesville, NC 28677 704-682-3398	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity		
1	96 Gallon EVR II Universal/Nestable Cart Model 79296 - Color of Cart and Lid to be Specified on Purchase Order Unit List Price each Line Total	8,000		\$65.30 \$522,400.00
2	64 Gallon EVR II Universal/Nestable Cart Model 79264 - Color of Cart and Lid to be Specified on Purchase Order Unit List Price each Line Total	4,000		\$57.45 \$229,800.00
3	48 Gallon EVR II Universal/Nestable Cart Model 79248 – Color of Cart and Lid to be Specified on Purchase Order Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000		\$52.48 \$52,480.00
4	32 Gallon EVR II Universal/Nestable Cart Model 79232 – Color of Cart and Lid to be Specified on Purchase Order Unit List Price each Line Total *Discretionary at City's Option	1		\$49.95 \$49.95
5	96 Gallon Lid Model 79296 – Part Number B99796, B96796 Unit List Price each Line Total	3,000		\$20.21 \$60,630.00
6	64 Gallon Lid Model 79264 – Part Number 99764, 94764 Unit List Price each Line Total	3,000		\$18.52 \$55,560.00
7	48 Gallon Lid Model 79248 – Part Number 99748, 96748 Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000		\$17.49 \$17,490.00
8	32 Gallon Lid Model 79232 – Part Number 99732, 96732 Unit List Price each Line Total *Discretionary at City's Option	1		\$16.08 \$16.08
9	Strap Claw Hinge for Lid – Part 5197-00-000 Unit List Price each Line Total	5,000		\$0.28 \$1,400.00
10	Torx Fastener for Lid – Part 5610-00-M522 Unit List Price each Line Total	5,000		\$0.04 \$200.00

Opened: November 2, 2023 For: Annual Contract for Toter Refuse Containers & Replacement Parts 6100017118 JF			<b>OMNIA</b> Toter, LLC 841 Meacham Road Statesville, NC 28677 704-682-3398
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	
11	8" Sunburst Wheel – Part 6250-08-0200 Unit List Price each Line Total *Discretionary at City's Option	1	   \$4.28 \$4.28
12	10" Sunburst Wheel – Part 6250-10-0200 Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000	  \$4.28 \$4,280.00
13	Wheel Spacer – 7/8" – Part 5379-00-0000 Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000	  No Bid
14	17.5" x 5/8" Axle – Part 5643-00-ZINC Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000	  \$4.00 \$4,000.00
15	18.25" x 5/8" Axle – Part 5679-00-ZINC Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000	  \$4.17 \$4,170.00
16	22.5" x 5/8" Axle – Part 5647-00-ZNC Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000	  \$4.24 \$4,240.00
17	Deleted		
18	Pal Nut Wheel Retainer – Part 5215-00-PLTD Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000	  \$0.17 \$170.00
19	Stop Bar – Part 5945-20-GALV Unit List Price each Line Total	1,000	  No Bid
20	Deleted		
21	Cart Recycling Credit for Plastic Recovered Credit per Pound Line Total	15,000	  \$0.00 \$0.00
22	Freight, per cart, FOB Destination for 96 Gallon Cart Carts per Truck per Delivery Unit List Price each Line Total	1	   364.00 \$2.69 \$979.16
23	Freight, per cart, FOB Destination for 64 Gallon Cart Carts per Truck per Delivery Unit List Price each Line Total	1	   504.00 \$1.94 \$977.76
24	Freight, per cart, FOB Destination for 48 Gallon Cart Carts per Truck per Delivery Unit List Price each Line Total	1	   476.00 \$2.06 \$980.56

Opened: November 2, 2023 For: Annual Contract for Toter Refuse Containers & Replacement Parts 6100017118 JF			<b>OMNIA</b> Toter, LLC 841 Meacham Road Statesville, NC 28677 704-682-3398	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity		
25	Freight, per cart, FOB Destination for 32 Gallon Cart Carts per Truck per Delivery Unit List Price (each) Line Total *Discretionary at City's Option	1	735.00 \$1.33 \$977.55	
26	Ultra-High Frequency (UHF) RFID Tag Factory Installed Unit List Price each Line Total	15,000	Included in Cart Pricing	
27	Deleted			
	Payment Terms		Net 30	